U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Rev 5-93)	t habital distriction of the state of the st	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner	101235451	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		dress of receiving party(ies):
Ensite Corporation, TA Entrac Corporation	Mame: VISTA I	Information Solutions, Inc.
,		Shoreham Place, Suite 300
Individual(s) citizenship:	City: San Diego	State: California Zip: 92122
Association	Individual(s) citi	izenship:
Association: General Partnership:	Association:	
Limited Partnership:	General Partners	ship:
[X] Corporation - State: Colorado	Limited Partners	ship:
Other:	[X] Corporation	n - State: Delaware
oner.	Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
	"	t domiciled in the United States, a domestic esignation is attached: N/A [ ] Yes [ ] No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		nust be a separate document from assignment)
[X] Assignment [] Mer	4.1474	e(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
. , .	ange of Name	
Execution Date: December 8, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number	er(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	Registration No.(s)
, a	1,752,037	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes	[X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	pondence concerning	of applications and registrations involved: 1
document should be mailed:	o rotal number	or applications and registrations involved.
Name: Nancy O. Dix, Esq.		10 mm
Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE	l l	
401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 93		
San Diego, Camomia 92		CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	[X] Enclosed	
	' '	ed to be charged to deposit account in the event the
	enclosed funds a	
	8. Deposit acco	unt number: <u>07-1907</u>
	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	,	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	oregoing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Nancy O. Dix / Drue		December 17, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [4]
Mail Do	cuments to be recorded with required cover s	•

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

12/30/1999 DNGUYEN 00000077 1752037 01 FC:481

40.00 OP

١.

SD\1328765 102695-900001

## ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Ensite Corporation, TA Entrac Corporation, a Colorado corporation (d/b/a Entrac Corporation), having a place of business at 5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300, San Diego, CA 92122 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark ENTRAC registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 9, 1993 and assigned Registration No. 1,752,037;

WHEREAS, VISTA Information Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300, San Diego, CA 92122 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at VISTAins, this & day of December, 1999.

Ensite Corporation, TA Entrac Corporation

S. S. Hamilton - 1 Mergers + acquisitions Print or type title and/or position - must be an officer

Hawilton

STATE OF Californ	,
C <sub>o</sub>	) SS.
COUNTY OF So	N DIEGO )
on 12-13	, 1994, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared E. S. Hamilton
<del></del>	
	personally known to me ereproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

CATHERINE N. GARDNER Commission # 1141791 My Comm. Expires Jun 12, 2001

**RECORDED: 12/20/1999** 

(atherine ). Jacken

SD\1319179

TRADEMARK | REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0985